WHEREAS, Daniel Bussman served on the Town Plannig Board from 2019 until 2022; and

Whereas, The Town of Dryden Planning Board is statutorily responsible for reviewing and acting on site plan review applications and most land subdivision applications, and applying the Town's Zoning Ordinance, Subdivision Law, Design Guidelines, and SEQR as the criteria in forming their decisions, and working with the Town Board to guide development in the Town of Dryden by developing and amending the Town's comprehensive plan and zoning laws for the benefit of all residents in the Town; and

Whereas, Town of Dryden Planning Board members are volunteers and board members sacrifice many hours outside of their professional and personal lives to attend meetings, trainings, and review materials; and

Whereas, Mr. Bussman served until he was forced to take a leave of absence to address health issues; and

BE IT RESOLVED that, the Town Board posthumously acknowledges and thanks Daniel Bussman and his family for his years of service to the Town of Dryden and thanks his family for sharing in the burden of his service to the Town, and be it further

RESOLVED that this resolution is to be certified by the Town Clerk and provided to Mr. Bussman's family as a memento of his service to the Town of Dryden.

Moved _____

Seconded _____

Councilperson Vargas-Mendez
Councilperson Buck
Councilperson Dravis
Councilperson Lamb
Supervisor Leifer